The 40-780B (PXI) and 42-780B (PXIe) Microwave switching
modules consist of one, two, three or four SPDT switches
capable of switching frequencies to 67 GHz in 50 Ω or 2.5 GHz
in 75 Ω. Connections are made via front panel mounted high
quality RF coaxial connectors, SMA/N-Type for 50 Ω and
1.6/5.6 in 75 Ω versions. Remote versions are also available
which can support up to three SPDT relays in a single slot.
The remote versions, as well as occupying less panel space in

Specifications
Product Order Codes
4[A]-780B-[B][C][D][E][F]
Interface
0 = PXI
2 = PXIe
Actuator Type
[Blank] = Failsafe
-LA = Latching
Type
5 = SPDT 50 Ω
7 = SPDT 75 Ω (1.6/5.6 only)
Options
[Blank] = Panel Mount
-E = Remote Mount
Frequency
1 = 12.4 GHz (N-type only)
2 = 18 GHz (SMA)
3 = 26.5 GHz (SMA)
4 = 40 GHz (SMA 2.9)
5 = 50 GHz (SMA 2.4) or
      2.5 GHz (1.6/5.6) when used
      with “7” for option “B”
7 = 67 GHz (SMA 1.85)
Quantity
1 or 2 for Panel Mount (N-type)
1, 2, 3 or 4 for Panel Mount (SMA,
    SMA 2.9, SMA 2.4, SMA 1.85, 1.6/5.6)
1, 2 or 3 for Remote Mount
Example part numbers:
A PXI dual, SPDT 26.5 GHz, failsafe, panel mounted module would require part number 40-780B-532
A PXIe single, SPDT 18 GHz, latching, remote mounted module would require part number 42-780B-521-E-LA
Please refer to the user manual for all individually defined valid part numbers.
Connection Accessories
For a complete list of connection accessories and
documentation for the 4x-780B module please refer to our
RF connectors datasheet (90-011D).
Warranty
This module carries a 3 year warranty. The warranty
specifically applies to only the cold switching operations of
the relay within the stated lifetime.
4x-780B
pickeringtest.com Page 9
Ordering Information
Product Customization
Pickering modules are designed and manufactured on our own flexible manufacturing lines, giving complete product
control and enabling simple customization to meet very specific requirements. Customization can include:
•  Alternative relay types
•  Mixture of relay types
•  Alternative number of relays
•  Different performance specifications
All customized products are given a unique part number, fully documented and may be ordered at any time in the future.
Please contact your local sales office to discuss.
Side View of the PXI Quad SPDT Microwave Relay Module
PXI & CompactPCI Compliance - 40-780B
The module is compliant with the PXI Specification
2.2. Local Bus, Trigger Bus and Star Trigger are not
implemented.
Uses a 33 MHz 32-bit backplane interface.
PXIe Compliance - 42-780B
The module is compliant with the PXIe Specification
1.0. Local Bus, Trigger Bus & Star Trigger are not
implemented.
Safety & CE Compliance
All modules are fully CE compliant and meet applicable
EU directives:
Low-voltage safety EN61010-1:2010,
EMC Immunity EN61326-1:2013,
Emissions EN55011:2009+A1:2010.
42-780B-524 PXIe Quad SPDT